deemed exempt under law by virtue the nature of their employment duties.  

3. Vacation Carryover: 

Professional Staff shall be entitled to accrue and carry over into the next fiscal year up to 
a maximum of twenty-five (25) unused vacation days or one hundred seventy-five (175) 
hours remaining at the end of any fiscal year.  Unused, accrued vacation over the 
maximum shall be forfeited at the beginning of the next fiscal year. 

4. Vacation Payout:   

a. Upon separation from employment, unused vacation accrual computed at the daily